PRELIMINARY
32K x 32 Synchronous-Pipelined Cache RAM
fax id: 1045
CY7C1335
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
April 1995 – Revised January 13, 1997
1CY7C1335
Features
• Low (660 µW) standby power (f=0, L version)
• Supports 100-MHz bus for Pentium™ and PowerPC™
operations with zero wait states
• Fully registered inputs and outputs for pipelined oper-
ation
• 32K x 32 common I/O architecture
• Single 3.3V power supply
• Fast Clock-to-output times
— 5.5ns  (for 100-MHz device)
— 7.0 ns  (for 75-MHz device)
— 8.5 ns  (for 66-MHz device)
— 10 ns   (for 60-MHz device)
• User-selectable burst counter supporting Intel Pentium
inter leaved or linear burst sequ ences
• Separate processor and controller address strobes
• Synchronous self-timed writes
• Asynchronous output enable
• JEDEC-standard 100 TQFP pinout
• “ZZ” Sleep Mode option and Stop Clock option
Functional Description
The CY7C1335 is 3.3V 32K by 32 synchronous-pipelined
cache SRAM designed to support zero wait state secondary
cache with minimal glue logic.
All synchronous inputs pass through input registers controlled
by the rising edge of the clock.  All data outputs pass through

ICCZZ
HIGH
CY7C1335PRELIMINARY
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1997. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Document #:  38-00452-C
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
100 CY7C1335-100AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
75 CY7C1335-75AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercia
66 CY7C1335-66AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
60 CY7C1335-60AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
100 CY7C1335L-100AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
75 CY7C1335L-75AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
66 CY7C1335L-66AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
60 CY7C1335L-60AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
Shaded area contains preliminary information.
Package Diagrams
100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100